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EAN : 3276007691856 / 3276007691818
Ref: PMC52A-3-1LA(WH) / PMC52A-3-1LA(SL)
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@ Manuel d’Instructions @ Eyxelpidlo Odnyuwv @ Manual de Instrucao
@ Manual de Instrucciones @ Instrukcja Obstugi @ Anleitung Handbuch
@ Manual de Instrucoes @ IHCTpyKUis 3 EkcnnyaTauii @ Instructions Manual
@ Manuale di Istruzioni @ Manual de Instructiuni

*Année de garantie /anos de garantia / Ano de garantia /Anno di garanzia / £10¢ eyyunong / Rok gwarancji / FapaHTispokis / Anul de garantie / Anos

de garantia/ Jahr der Garantie / Year of guarantee
** réparable / reparable / reparavel/ riparabile / 61op8Wopog / naprawiany / peMoHTHWI / reparabil / reparaturfahig / reparavel / repairable




FR: Montage / ES: Montaje / PT: Montagem / IT: Montaggio / EL: ZuvappoAéynon /
PL: Montaz / UA: 36ipka / RO: Montaj / BR: Montagem / DE: Montage / EN: Assembly

FR: Utilisation / ES: Utilizacién / PT: Utilizacao / IT: Uso / EL: Xprion / PL: Uzytkowanie
/ UA: Bukopuctanna / RO: Utilizare / BR: Utilizacdo / DE: Verwenden Sie / EN: Use

FR: CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES / ES: CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS / PT: CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS /IT:
CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE / EL: TEXNIKA XAPAKTHPISTIKA / PL; DANE TECHNICZNE / UA: TEXHIUHI
XAPAKTEPUCTUKM / RO: CARACTERISTICI TEHNICE / BR: CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS / DE: TECHNISCHE
CHARAKTERISTIKA / EN: TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
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FR : Scanner ce code QR pour voir la vidéo de montage
ES: Escanear este codigo QR para ver el video de montaje
PT : Digitalize este codigo QR para ver o video de montagem

IT : Scannerizza questo codice QR per vedere il video di montaggio

EL : SapWoTte ToV OUYKEKPLEVO KWEIKO QR yia va Seite 1o Bivieo
OUVAPUOAGYNONG
PL : Zeskanuj ten kod QR, aby zobaczy¢ wideo montazowe

UA

RO:
BR:

NL
DE
EN

: BigckaHymTe uen QR-Kopa, LL06 neperniaHyTM Bigeo Npo MOHTaX
Scanati acest cod QR pentru a viziona videoclipul de montaj

Escanear este codigo QR para ver o video de montagem

:Scan deze QR-code om de montagevideo te bekijken
:Scannen Sie diesen QR-Code, um das Montagevideo anzusehen
:Scan this QR code to view the assembly video
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FR - fixé avec une résistance suffisante pour résister a 4 fois le poids du ventilateur de plafond / ES - fijado con —_ @ xl'
una resistencia suficiente para soportar 4 veces el peso del ventilador de techo / PT = fixado com uma =
resisténcia suficiente para suportar 4 vezes o peso do ventilador de teto/IT - fissato con una resistenza l
sufficiente per resistere a 4 volte il peso del ventilatore a soffitto / GR - otepewpévo pe emapkr avtoxr yia va

QVTEEEL 4 POPEG TO PAPOG TOU avepaTPa opodriG/ PL = przymocowany z wystarczajacg wytrzymatoscia, aby

wytrzymac 4 razy ciezar wentylatora sufitowego / UA - 3akpinneHwui1 3 fOCTaTHBOK MILHICTO, LLJ06 —_
BUTPUMATY 4-KPaTHUM Bary CTeNbOBOro BeHTUNATopa / RO - fixat cu o rezistenta suficientd pentru a rezista la

4 ori greutatea ventilatorului de tavan / BR - fixado com uma resisténcia suficiente para suportar 4 vezes o

peso do ventilador de teto / NL - bevestigd met voldoende sterkte om 4 keer het gewicht van de plafondventi-

lator te weerstaan / DE -mit ausreichender Festigkeit befestigt, um 4-mal das Gewicht des Deckenventilators

zu tragen/EN - fixed with sufficient strength to withstand 4 times the weight of the ceiling fan
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FR - Utiliser des vis et des chevilles adaptées a votre support. / ES - Utilice tacos y tornillos adecuados al soporte. / PT - Utilize buchas e
parafusos adequado ao seu suporte. / IT - Utilizzare viti e tasselli adatti per il retro. / GR - Xpnoononjote pideq kat puopaTa mou Tatplagouy
omv emdavela ompEng. / PL - Nalezy uzy¢ Srub i kotkdw odpowiednich dla podtoza. / UA - BUKOPUCTOBYWTE FBUHTY Ta LUKAHTY, MPU3HaYeHi
[Lns 3aHboi noBepxHi. / RO - Utilizati suruburi si dibluri adecvate pentru suportul dvs. / BR - Use parafusos e buchas adequados para seu
suporte. / NL - Gebruik schroeven en pluggen die geschikt zijn voor uw ondergrond. / DE - Verwenden Sie fiir Ihre Unterlage geeignete
Schrauben und Diibel. / EN - Use screws and dowels suited to your backing.
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220-240V~
Cable: 1 to 2.5mm?

L=Marron/Marrén/Castanho/Marrone/
Kapé/Brazowy/KopnuHeBblit/KoHslp/

Kopuureswit/Maro/Castanho/Brown

N=Bleu/Azul/Azul/Blu/MrAe/ O

Niebieski/Cunnit/Kek/
Cuiit/Albastru/Azul/Blue

@=Vert/Verde/Verde/Verde/
Mpdaivog/Zielony/3eneHsii/

XKacbin/3enenuit/Verde/ /
Verde/Green
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OFF

ON/OFF

Lumiére seulement/Solo luz/Apenas
luz/Solo luceMovo dpwe/ Tylko Swiatto/
Tinbku cBiTno/Doar lumina/Alleen
licht /Nur Licht/Light only

=% ) ON/OFF
o

Vitesse/Velocidad/Velocidade/Velocitd +—A—>
/Tayutnta/Predkosé/LLIBuaKicTs/Viteza ©) @®

/Snelheid/Geschwindigkeit/Speed @ @

Eté/Hiver- Verano/Invierno - 2 = N

Verao/Inverno - Estate/Inverno -
Kahokatpy/Xewdvag - Lato/Zima -
JiTo/3nma - Ard/larna - Zomer/Winter -
Sommer/Winter - Summer/Winter

@@% (7 1h-2h-4h > OFF

oo —4A—>

Minuterie/Temporizador/
Xpovoblakémng/Minutnik/
Tanmep/Cronometru/Timer
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FR:Traduction de la version originale du mode d’emploi/ ES: Traduccion de las Instruccionesoriginales/ PT: Tradugao das
Instrucoes Originais/ IT: Traduzione delle istruzioni originali/ EL: Metdpaon twvrpwidtunwvosdnyuy / PL: Ttumaczenie
instrukcji oryginalnej / UA: MepeknagopuriHansHoi iHCTpyKLUii / RO: Traducerea instructiunilor originale/ BR: Tradugaodas
Instrucdes Originais / DE: Ubersetzung der Originalversion der Gebrauchsanweisung / Original Instructions.

Made in China
KpaiHa noxogXeHHs: Kntam

@ ADEO Services - 135 Rue Sadi Carnot - CS00001 - 59790 RONCHIN - FRANCE

@ BupoBHu: TOB "Anieo Cepaice3 C.A.", yn. Cai KapHo, CS 00001, 59790 @ LERQY MERLIN COMPANHIA BRASILEIRA DE BRICOLAGEM CNPI:

PoHLLIEH, OpaHLif. 01.438.784/0001-05
IMnoprep: TOB "Tlepya MepneH YkpaiHa“, 04201 Ykpaia, m.Kui, Byn. Rua Pascoal Pais, n°. 525, 6° andar cj 61a 64, Vila Cordeiro, S0
MonspHa 17A, +380 44 498 46 00. IMnopTep npuiMae npeTeHaii Bif Paulo-SP. CEP: 04581-060
CMOXVBAYIB LLIO0 TOBAPY, a TAKOX NPOBOMMTb /0r0 PEMOHT, TEXHIUHE CALM (Central de Atendimento Leroy Merlin) Capitais
i TapaHTilHe 06CnyroByBaHHA 4020-5376 Demais Regioes 0800-0205376
@ Imported by Adeo South Africa (PTY) LTD T/A Leroy Merlin, o Y T
Hosted in Leroy Merlin Fourways Store 35 Roos Street, Witkoppen Ext Cet AN Litacas NRERDECH TERE
97, Sandton, 2191 Johanneshurg, Gauteng, South Africa. Q‘ s§ r:fy':;?ée'

Tel:+2710 4938000 Email: contact@leroymerlin.co.za.

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !




